6/22/25, 9:51 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL JALANDHAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, JALANDHAR
PUNJAB

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630693

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20675

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE JALANDHAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAMAL VIHAR,
NEAR SURYA ENCLAVE, JALANDHAR, JALANDHAR,
- 144001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Rajeev Vashisht

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc. BEd.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID jalandharpublicschool@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01812641400

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/AffiliationLetter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/Society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/RecognitionLetter.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/BuildingSafety.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



6/22/25, 9:51 PM

6

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/FireCertificate.pdf

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/SelfCertificate.pdf

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/WaterHealthSanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/FeeStructure.pdf

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/AcademicCalendar.pdf

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/SMC.pdf

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/PTA.pdf

https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/Result.pdf

Rajeev Vashisht

42
17

11

2/5



6/22/25, 9:51 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT 14

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS Harinder Kaur

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms Chandni Pal
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 105 102 97.14

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 86 68 79.06

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE 4630
SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS 44 & 32
ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF 4 & 102
LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF https://www.youtube.com/channel/lUCUEOgACNPVKvOVIKa300W2Q/videos

THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



6/22/25, 9:51 PM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ARCHANA

SARIKA

ANURADHA AGGRAWAL

JYOTI

NIDHI

ARTI SHARMA

POOJA

POOJA JAIDIKA

VINEET KAUR

KIRANJIT KAUR

SAROJ KUMARI

RAJNI ARORA

RITU SHARMA

MONICA

PANKAJ

RAMANDEEP KAUR

MANJU NAYYAR

SURINDER KUMAR

POONAM BALA

MANJEET KAUR

TAJINDER KAUR

SHREYA SHARMA

AMAN SINGH

MANJEET KAUR

GURSIMRAN KAUR

SONIA

ANU SHARMA

NIDHI KHOSLA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.SC

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.COM

B.A

M.Sc

B.COM

B.A

M.SC

BA

B.COM

M.A

M.A

BA

MA

MBA

B.sc

b.com

MCA

BA

M.A

M.A

M.A

4/5



6/22/25, 9:51 PM

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RANJU DEVI

SUKHWINDER KAUR

AMIT KUMAR

MEENA KUMARI

SRISHTI

AARZOO SHARMA

FOUGIA KALYAN

ABHAY ARORA

RAJWINDER SINGH

JASWINDERJIT SINGH

HIMANSHU KATARIA

RAJEEV VASHISHT

MRIDHU MOHINDRU

RAVINDER SINGH

RUBINA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PTI

PGT

BA

BA

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

M.A

M.SC

MA

MA

M.SC

M.SC

BA FINE ARTS

B.P.Ed

b.com

5/5



