APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JALANDHAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, JALANDHAR PUNJAB	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630693	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20675	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	JALANDHAR PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAMAL VIHAR, NEAR SURYA ENCLAVE, JALANDHAR, JALANDHAR, - 144001	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rajeev Vashisht	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc. BEd.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	jalandharpublicschool@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01812641400	

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

2.20					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/AffiliationLetter.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/Society.pdf			
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/NOC.pdf			
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/RecognitionLetter.pdf			
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/BuildingSafety.pdf			

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/FireCertificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/SelfCertificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/WaterHealthSanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/AcademicCalendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://jpsjalandhar.com/pdf/mandatory/Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Rajeev Vashisht
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	17
	TGT	11

	PRT	14	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS Harinder Kaur	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms Chandni Pal	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	105	102	97.14	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	86	68	79.06	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4630
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 32
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 102
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCuE0qACnPVKv0VIKa30OW2Q/videos

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ARCHANA	PGT	M.SC
2	SARIKA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
3	ANURADHA AGGRAWAL	NTT	M.A
4	JYOTI	NTT	B.A
5	NIDHI	PRT	B.COM
6	ARTI SHARMA	PGT	M.A
7	POOJA	TGT	M.A
8	POOJA JAIDIKA	PRT	M.A
9	VINEET KAUR	PGT	M.COM
10	KIRANJIT KAUR	TGT	B.A
11	SAROJ KUMARI	TGT	M.Sc
12	RAJNI ARORA	NTT	B.COM
13	RITU SHARMA	NTT	B.A
14	MONICA	PGT	M.SC
15	PANKAJ	NTT	ВА
16	RAMANDEEP KAUR	NTT	B.COM
17	MANJU NAYYAR	PGT	M.A
18	SURINDER KUMAR	PGT	M.A
19	POONAM BALA	NTT	ВА
20	MANJEET KAUR	NTT	MA
21	TAJINDER KAUR	PGT	MBA
22	SHREYA SHARMA	TGT	B.sc
23	AMAN SINGH	PGT	b.com
24	MANJEET KAUR	PGT	MCA
25	GURSIMRAN KAUR	TGT	ВА
26	SONIA	PRT	M.A
27	ANU SHARMA	TGT	M.A
28	NIDHI KHOSLA	TGT	M.A

29 RAI			
20 100	NJU DEVI	PRT	ВА
30 SUI	KHWINDER KAUR	NTT	ВА
31 AM	IIT KUMAR	TGT	M.SC
32 ME	ENA KUMARI	PGT	M.SC
33 SR	ISHTI	TGT	B.SC
34 AAI	RZOO SHARMA	TGT	M.A
35 FO	UGIA KALYAN	PGT	M.A
36 ABI	HAY ARORA	PGT	M.SC
37 RA	JWINDER SINGH	PGT	MA
38 JAS	SWINDERJIT SINGH	TGT	MA
39 HIM	MANSHU KATARIA	PGT	M.SC
40 RA	JEEV VASHISHT	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
41 MR	RIDHU MOHINDRU	PGT	BA FINE ARTS
42 RAY	VINDER SINGH	PTI	B.P.Ed
43 RU	BINA	PGT	b.com